screened for a presence of drugs and/or alcohol during the final thirty (30) days of the probationary 
period. 

Section 5.  Conviction of Drug Related Activity on City Property 
 The City is required to notify any Federal agency with which the City has a contract, or from 
whom the City receives a Federal Grant in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) within ten 
(10) days after receiving notice from an employee, or otherwise receiving actual notice, that the 
employee has been convicted of a drug related activity on City property. 

Accordingly, employees are required to report any criminal convictions that are a result of the